
AT40 #814-9 ' Chart o~ 11-28-81 Rundown 
Proo:f;read by ... .. ~ 

LP 

LW#l. 

39. 

THEME & OJ?ENING 

PHYSICAL (A&B) 
Olivia Newton-John 

I WOULDN'T HAVE MISSED IT FOR 
THE WORLD (A) 
Ronnie Milsap 

f5 
WHEN SHE WAS MY GIRL (A) 
Thr.~ Pour Tops 

-- - 3 8 .- - - Tw11:;rGHT - (Al~ ------- - -­
ELO 

,,,.,,1. . 5f Sf 5f 5f sp > fx?? 
V bf,~ 

37. I WANT YOU, I NEED YOU (A&B) 
·chris Christian 

f5 

.C-2 

HOUR 

15/332/-/F (both) 
15/ 2.:z.q / -fr- (sho tt) 

09/320/-/F (both) 

23/259/-/F (both) 

) 
10::Ya; 320 / 32·4 ;c {4-5) 
06-13/338/~/c (LP) 
*LP 'l'RACKS TO NEX'r CUT* 

10/327/-/F (45) 

----~-----------------

tf POOR :MJ\N' S SON (A&B) 
Su.rvfv6r ~.<::~ ~---. . ... , ....... 

07-23-31/304/- /F (both) 



. I 

AT40 #814~9 · 

Proofread by /'j) .. ·uu,'.) 

.. 3.4. 

Chart o~ 11-28-81 

CENTERrOLD (At 
· J' • Ge :t.1 s E:f\nd 

STATION MENTIONS 

C-5 

Rundown j HOUR ONE ' p. 2 

07-16/333/-/C (45) 
FALSE ENDING AT 2:43 

- 13/316/-/F (45) 

37/337/-/F (both) 

06/33i/j49/C (45) 
06/331/346/C (LP) 
*USE LP* 

--------------------

(). 

if AR.CH IVE : 

HOOKED ON CLASSICS (A) 
The Royal Philharmonic Orchestra 

204th; LEAVING o°§:·-p: JET PLANE . (A} , 
Peter, Paul & Mary 

4 ~; 1,iTHEME & CLOSING 

l( 1-:'fOEND OF VOICE 

4 
(; Lt '· THEME IN CLEAR 

FOR 1:00 

08/-/347/C (45) 

09/319/320/C (LP) 



AT40 # 814.:'9 . Chart o~ 11-28-81 Rundown HOUR TW~~-• 1 

Proofread by ••• 

~p 

tf 

THEME & OPENING 

f5 -. : 
STEAL THE NIGHT (B) 
Stevie Woods 

/51 v- fJ';,,<V 

20/335/-/F (45) 
20/327/-/F (LP) 

'l'OP--100 PROMO '. ? 

5/J-· Jf>r 3 
- . .:;· ;..-----. --· --- -

30. COMIN' IN AND OUT OF YOUR LIFE (A) 
Barbra, Streisand 
f)>iS 

5f 

10/401/-/C (45) 

~AS~c-i _______ _ 

NO REPLY AT ALL (A) 12/342/-/F (45S) 
Genesi s 12/422/-/F (LP & 45L) 

8 5fx'3 e_L)~_'JJ $/ 5fx '- _5 , Sf 9 ~i, _,r. 7 

Question Letter; YEAR WI TH MOST #1 MOVIE SONGS 

27. 

26. 

Sf 
HEART LIKE A WHEEL (A) 
Steve Miller Band 

TURN YOUR LOVE ARQUND 
George Benson . ·,• ~:.:-:-: -· ... 

, _. .. .·t,_ 

(A&B) 

7f)('?7 Sf,,~ < sf ..I 

MY GIRL (N/L}. 
Chilliwack 

29/243/246/C (45) 
29/347/356/C (LP) 
LP TRACKS TO NEXT CUT 

20/333/-/F (both) 

00/346/-/F (45) 
00/356/-/F (LP) 



AT40 
Proofread 

LP 25, 

- ---r- ----

2 4 •. 

L p 23. 

Chart o~ 11-28-81 

THE $.WEETE$T THJ.NG (A) 

Juice Newton 

TAKE MY HEA:R.T CB)_ 
Koo 1 & Th.e Gang 

F> Sf 5/xtl . 5f 

Rundown 

OUR LIPS ARE SEALED (A) 
The. Ge--Go' s 

C-5 

HOUR TWO p. 2 

09/355/356/C (both) 

03/348/-/F (both) 

03-09-16/238/241/C (both} 

---------------------

___ _ __ ..... ..§TA.TI_0 ~ _} 1ENTIONS __ 

22. 

er ~RCHIVE: 

T CAN'T GO FOR THAT (B} 
Hall & Oates 

5 

26/331/-/F (45} 
55/433/-/F (LP} 

205th: SOMEDAY WE'LL BE TOGETHER (Bl 
Diana Ross & The Supremes 

16-27/318/-/F (LP) 

'rI-IEME & CLOS ING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME ~N CLEAR FOR 1:00 
" ·.• -,-..:::~ -·-. 

·· , .. ''":"' · 



AT40 

Proofread 

LD f 

LfJ' 

4D 

20. 

19. 

Chart o~ 11-28-81 Rundown HOUR TH';;;~ .. 1 

THE.ME & OPENING 

I'VE DONE EVERYTHING FOR YOU (B) 11-16/235/241/C (45) 
Rock Springfield 11-16/308/314/C (LP) 

rs *USE LP* 

-- -- ~-- . - ... ·- - ~ --- ,,....-_ ~~~~----------~~~ 
sf ', 

DON'T STOP BELIEVIN' (B) 17/358/-/F (both) 
Journey 

c-1 ---------------------

YESTERDAY'S SONGS (A) 
Neil Diamond 

00/236/244/C (45) 

18 ·- --=LF,.,ATHER ANQ,_,LA.C E_ (B) _. ---~--- ~ ~1~2.fl2 0L-/ LL.1 5=-)------~ 
Stevie Nicks w/Don Henley 12/335/-/F (LP) 

-rs >f;x2-

C-2 ---------------------f S 

HARDEN MY I;IEART (A) 
Quartexflash 
f.)flrfj )(~ 

sf1<1' 5P 5p 
EXTRA.: LDD: SWEET LIFE (A&~) 

Paul Davis 

C-3 . 

15/326/- /F (45) 
15/339/-/F (LP) 

. 10/3i8/-/F (both) 

---------------------



AT40 

Proofread 

L-P 

#814-:-9 ' 

by .•• J.t 
(/ 

16. 

15. 

13. 

Chart 0~ 11,...28 .,-,81 

f .$ 

TROUBLE (B) 

Lindsey Buckingham 

)f 
THE OLD SONGS (A) 
Barry Manilow 

! -~- ~.:- - __, - --- -:.-----= 
r..) ; 

Rundown HOUR THREE p. 2 

11/305/340/F (both) 

12/401/-/F (45) 
12/425/-/F (LP) 

THE THEME :FROM 1 HILL STREET BLUES' (A} 12-19/-/303/C (45) 
Mi ke Post featuring Larry Carlton 
&,~ ~.> 

5 fx,,,. 
THE NIGHT OWLS (A) 
The Little River Band 

c-s 

0 8 / 3 2 4 / 3 3 8 /F ( 4 5 ) 
15/338/502/C (LP) 

........ - :::..-

~-~------------------

STATJON MENTIONS' Sf.x 

12. YOUNG TURKS (A} 
Rod Stewart 

~•l)'t THEME & CLOSING 

,. Lf 8'. • 1.1 THEME IN CLEAR FOR l , 0 0 

18/413/421/F (45) 
23/440/449/F (LP) 



AT40 
Proofread 

Rundown 

THEME & OPENING 

/~ 
11. . LET'S GROOVE · (A) 

Earth, Wind & Fire 

£,u,,,f--, 
HOUR ~ R. p. 1 

00-15/355/-/F (45) 
00-15/530/-/F (LP) 

10. WH¥ DO FOOLS ;FALL IN LOVE CB) · 00/245/-/F (45) 
Diana Ross 01-10/244/- /F (LP) 

ARTHUR I S THEME (A) 
Chrtsfopfier Cr~ss 

5/x1-, 
T:R,Y.IN 1 TO LIVE MY LI;e'E 
WITHOUT YOU (B) 
Bob Seger 

. . 

STA'.RT ME UP (A) 
'.Rolling Stones 

· . ,~:--
·; ,: .. _r --·."~ : ... 

14/344/-/F (both) 

02-19/257/-/C (45~) 
APPLAUSE FADES IN 
28-45/344/348/C (LP) 
10-39/332/-/C (45L) 

15/324/-/F (both) 



AT40 # 814-9 Chart o( 11-28-81 

Proofread by ••• -- l~ 
(J 

81 u- ES 

OH NO (Al 
Commodores 

5. HERE I AM (B)_ 
Air Supply 

fj)(7 -
5'P-x'1--

HOUR FOUR p. 2 

11/243/254/C (45, LP & 
TAPE) 

*USE TAPE* 

13/330/-/F (both) 
*USE 45* 

,/('~(l.S(/ C-4 ______ _ 

f5 .x'2-

3. 

EVERY LITTLE THING SHE DOES 
IS MAGIC (A) 
The Police 

PRIVATE EYES (B) 
Daryl Hall & John Oates - -- -=---~,--..~--- --------=:..._ _ ____ ______ , 

Sf 

c-s 

12/349/-/F (both) 

16/307/-/F (both) 
*USE 45* 

_ __,....,,..._ ________ ____, _____ _,... __ 
f s~·tt,, 

.,.,~51 
2. WAITING FOR A GIRL LIKE YOU (A) 10-22-29/419/-/F (45) 

Foreigner INTRO FADES IN ON BOTH 

sf 

1, PHYSICAL CA&B) 
Olivia Newton-Jq:frn~'. 

~eo:'11.a--
4~: ~} 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:20 

11-32/436/-/F (LP) 

15/332/-/F (both) 



SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

00:00 

10:09 

10:11 

12:11 

20:47 

20:49 

22:49 

26:18 

26:20 

28:30 

36:14 

36:16 

38:16 

47:46 

47:48 

49:48 

57:38 

57:50 
59:50 

~ 

lt.! 
1 0700 Ventura Boulevard 
Noo1h Hollywood. CaOomia 91604 
Phone: (213) 96(}9490 

FOR WEEK ENDING: ll-28 - 81 
CYCLE NO. 814 PROGRAM _ _;9~ __ 0F 1~ 
SIDES lA & . lB 

PAGE NO. __ ~l~--

ACTUAL 
ELEMENT 

RUNNING 
TIME TIME 

THEME & OPENING OF PART I 
THEME: "SHUCKATOOM THEME FROM AMERICAN TOP 40" (MARKWATER 
LWU. PHYSICAL (A&B) Olivia Newton-John MUSIC/BMI) 
ll4 0. I WOULDN'T HAVE MISSED IT FOR THE WORLD (A) Ronnie 
il39. WHEN SHE WAS MY GIRL (A) Four Tops Milsap 10:11 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C·1 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

08. TWILIGHT (A) ELO 
07. I WANT YOU, I NEED YOU (A& B) Chris Christian 8:38 

LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

il36. POOR MAN'S SON (A&B) Survivor 3:31 

LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-3 2:10 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

il35. CENTERFOLD (A) J. Geils Band 
04. COOL NIGHT (B) Paul Davis 7:46 

LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

03. NEVER TOO MUCH (A) Luther Vandross 
LDD: LADY (A) Kenny Rogers 9:32 

LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-5 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
il32. HOOKED ON CLASSICS (A) Royal Philharmonic Orchestra 
ARCHIVE: 204th: LEAVING ON A JET PLANE (A) Peter, Paul & 

Mary 7:50 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:50 
THEME TO: 57:50 

LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 
STATION I.D.: 

C-8 
:10 



SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

00:00 

8:48 

8:50 

10:50 

19:26 

19:28 

21:28 

31:05 

31:07 

33:17 

37:47 

37:49 

39:49 

47:49 

47:51 

49:51 

57:2.6 

~~~:50 . 50 

10700 Venh.Jfa Boulevard 
Nortll Hollywood, Galilomia 91604 
Phone: (213) 98().9490 

FOR WEEK ENDING: 11-28-81 
CYCLENO. 814 PROGRAM 9 OF1S 
SIDES 21\ & 2B 

PAGE N0. __ ~2:..._ __ 

ACTUAL 
ELEMENT RUNNING 

TIME TIME 

THEME & OPENING OF PART II 

jl31. STEAL THE NIGHT (B) Stevie Woods 
BO. COMIN' IN AND OUT OF YOUR LIFE (A) Bar bra Streisand 8:50 

LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
jt29. NO REPLY AT ALL (A) Genesis 
QL: Year With The Most Number One Movie Songs 
it28. HEART LIKE A WHEEL (A) Steve Miller Band 8:38 

LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C·2 2:00 

!LoGo: AMERICAN TOP 40 

l!27. TURN YOUR LOVE AROUND (A& B) George Benson 
l!26. MY GIRL (N/L) Chilliwack 9:39 

LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-3 2:10 

:LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

i25. THE SWEETEST THING {A) Juice Newton 4:32 

JLOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

LOGO; AMERICAN TOP 40 

l!24, TAKE MY HEART (B) Kool & The Gang 
4!23. OUR LIPS ARE SEALED (A) The Go-Go's 8:02 

LOGO; HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-5 2:00 

LOGO: AMER,ICAN TOP 40 
i/o2 2. I CAN'T GO FOR THAT (NO CAN DO) (B) Hall & Oates 
jARCHIVE: 205th: SOMEDAY WE'LL BE TOGETHER (A) Diana Ross 

And The Suprernes tl:35 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:39 
THEME TO: 57:50 

LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 
C-8 

:10 STATION I.D.: 



SCHEDULED 
STAAT TIME 

00:00 

7:47 

7:49 

9:49 

16:53 

.16:55 

18:55 

28:09 

28:11 

30:21 

38:12 

38:14 

40:14 

50:17 

50:19 

52:19 

57:18 

57:50 
59:50 

10700 Ventura Boulevard 
North Hollywood. Galilomia 91604 
fhone: (213) 961}9490 

FOR WEEK ENDING: ----"l'-"l:....-..::2,_,8::..;-_,8e..;l;;---­
CYCLENO. 814 PROGRAM _ ____:i!...,_ __ OF13 
SIDES 31\ & 3B 

PAGE N0. _ __,;3t.__ __ _ 

ACTUAL 
ELEMENT 

RUNNING 
TIME TIME 

THEME & OPENING OF PART III 

Jl21. I'VE DONE EVERYTHING FOR YOU (B) Rick Springfield 
!120. DON'T STOP BELIEVIN' {B) Journey 7:49 

LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

U9. YESTERDAY'S SONGS (A) Neil Diamond us. LEATHER AND LACE (B) Stevie Nicks w/Don Henley 7:06 

LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

U7. HARDEN MY HEART (A) Quarterflash 
LDD: SWEET LIFE (A& B) Paul Davis 9:16 

LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-3 2:10 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

U6. TROUBLE (B) Lindsey Buckingham 
H"i. THE OLD SONGS (A) Barry Manilow 7:53 

LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

U4. THE THEME FROM 'HILL STREET BLUES' (A) Mike Post 
U3. THE NIGHT OWLS (A) The Little River Band 10:05 

jLOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-5 2:00 

jLOGO: AMERICJ'\.N TOP 40 
U2. YOUNG TURKS (A) Rod Stewart 4:59 

~HEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:32 
trHEME TO: 57:50 

LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 
C-6 

:10 STATION I.D.: 



SCHEDULED 
STAAT TIME 

00:00 

4:36 

4:38 

6:38 

15:12 

15:14 

17:14 

25:45 

25:47 

27:57 

35:14 

35:16 

37:16 

46:10 

46:12 

48:12 

57:11 

58:50 
59:50 

10700 Ventura Boulevard 
North Holtywocx:l. california 91604 
Phone: (21J) 960-9490 

FOR WEEK ENDING: __ .=l.=l_-.=2e!:8'--~8:.;el,__ __ _ 
CYCLE NO. 8] 4 PROGRAM _ __,c__ __ OF1S 

SIDES 4A & 413 
PAGE N0. __ _:;4c__ __ 

ACTUAL 
ELEMENT 

RUNNING 
TIME TIME 

THEME & OPENING OF PART IV 

Ul. LET'S GROOVE (A) Earth, Wind & Fire 4:38 

LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

uo. WHY DO FOOLS FALL IN LOVE (B) Diana Ross 
~9- ARTHUR'S THEME (A) Christopher Cross 8:36 

LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

JIB. TRYIN' TO LIVE MY LIFE WITHOUT YOU (B) Bob Seger 
417. START ME UP (A) Rolling Stones 8:33 

LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-3 2:10 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

416. OH NO (A) Commodores 
:115. HERE I AM (B) Air Supply 7:19 

LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

:114. EVERY LITTLE THING SHE DOES IS MAGIC (A) Pol.ice 
:113. PRIVATE EYES (B) Daryl Hall & John Oates 8:56 

LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-5 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 . 
:112. WAITING FOR A (<;IRL .Jt.F:Jr YOU (A) FYql-eigner 

~'59 u. PHYSICAL (A&B) Oli Newton-Johi'Jt 
THEME UP & UNDER W/T~K UNIT ENDING ~: 57:5,:l 
THEME TO: 58:50 
THEME: "SHUCKATOOM THEME FROM AMERICAN ;b ~·· (MARKWATER 

. MUSIC/BMI) 

LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 
C-8 

:10 STATION 1.0.: 
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